FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
WRD
3//6/0/



U.S. Department of Corninerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Ø

101681297

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year O5042000	ıt						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	i t						
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year	nt						
Reel # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year							
Corrective Document Reel #	ļ						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Month Day Year	<u> </u>						
	Execution Date						
]						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	·						
Name Viacom Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 1515 Broadway							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) New York NY USA 10036							
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
X Corporation Association Association Association Association							
Other Control of the							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
TOD OFFICE HAP ONLY							
1260 DETENE 00000268 231325 Entiver TOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

CODY	A DTC	D-1618B
rom	AT LIC	7-10100
Expires	06/30/99	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address	Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only	•		
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-642-5245							
Name	Robert P. Lenart						
Address (line 1)	Viacom Inc.						
Address (line 2)	ll Stanwix Street						
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 1522	22					
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	. •	ched conveyance d	ocument # 3			
Trademark /	Application Number(s		n Number(s)	Mark if additional n	umbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number			OTH numbers for the sam	e property).		
Trac	lemark Application Numb	er(s)		tration Number(s)			
			2311055	2304157			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #2							
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 65.00			
Method o	f Payment: En	closed De	posit Account X				
Deposit A	CCOUNT ayment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be	harned to the account)				
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account of it a	Deposit Account N		# 231325			
		Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes X	No		
Statement a	nd Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any							
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
nioic	a,ca 1161 6111.		1 1/2 [1]	() .1.1			
Louis A. De		_ /	H. Je Vh	3/15/0	· /		
Name	of Person Signing	<u> </u>	ignature "	/_ Date	e Signed		

STATE OF DELAWARE
ENCRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 08:00 AM 05/04/2000
001226567 - 2106821

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

CBS CORPORATION

INTO

VIACOM INC.

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned Delaware corporation does hereby certify that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

CBS Corporation

Pennsylvania

Viacom Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Amended and Restated Agreement and Plan of Merger between Viacom Inc., CBS Corporation and Viacom/CBS LLC dated as of September 6, 1999, as amended and restated as of October 8, 1999, and as of November 23, 1999 (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

<u>THIRD</u>: Viacom Inc. shall be the surviving corporation.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, Viacom Inc., with such amendments as are effected by the Merger, is attached to this Certificate of Merger as Exhibit A, and, as so amended, shall constitute the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the surviving corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0609 <u>FIFTH</u>: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 1515 Broadway, New York, NY 10036.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of CBS Corporation consists of 1,100,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, and 25,000,000 shares of preferred stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Viacom Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 4th of 2000.

VIACOM INC.

Name:

Michael D. Fricklas

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

158170

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CBS CORPORATION", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VIACOM INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VIACOM INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0426415

DATE:

05-09-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0611

8100M 2106821

001233774

RECORDED: 03/16/2001